
2019-12-16 NCPT CPG Meeting 

NCPT CPG 

Date 

16 December 2019 

 

• Alison Steiber (asteiber)  

 Angela Vivanti (avivanti) X 

 Brenda Hotson (bhotson)  

 Constantina Papoutsakis (cpapoutsakis) X  

 Donna Pertel (dpertel) X 

 Elisabet Rothenberg (erothenberg) X 

 Ian Green (igreen)  

 Jane Millar (jmillar)   

 Jim Case (jcase) 

 Lee Unangst (lunangst) X 

 Luise Persson Kopp (lpkopp)  

 Lyn Lloyd (llloyd) X 

 Marlis Elizabeth Atkins (matkins) 

 Naomi Trostler (ntrostler)  

 Nathan Billing (nbilling)  X  

 Sissi Stove Lorentzen (sslorentzen)  

 William Swan (wswan) X  

•  Zac Whitewood-Moores (zwhitewood)   

• Penni Hernandez X  

• Chloe Adams   

Attendees present marked with an "x" after their names. 

Apologies 

Naomi Trostler  

Discussion items 

Item Description Owner Notes Action 
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1 Welcome/Roll Call 
C. 

Papoutsakis 
  

2 

Agenda and Approval of 

November 18 Minutes 

• 2.1 Minutes (also 

available by 

referring to the 

agenda dated 18 

November 2019)  

C. 

Papoutsakis 

Review 

agenda and 

minutes. 

The agenda and minutes 

were approved as presented. 

3 

Pilot Test Modeling 

• 3.1 Terminology 

Pilot Modeling 

Review  

• 3.2 Terminology 

Pilot Test 

Modeling 

Tracking  

D. Pertel 

L. Unangst 

Review and 

approve, or 

suggest 

changes, to 

modeling. 

Atrophy of temporalis 

muscle modeling approved as 

presented. 

Unintended weight loss 

(reported and measured) 

modeling requires further 

consideration since it is not 

consistent with the concept to 

which it is modeled 

(measured only) in 

SNOMED CT. 

Food and nutrition related 

knowledge deficit proposed 

modeling, including NCPT 

term and synonym, was 

approved as presented. 

Excessive fluid intake 

modeling appears accurate, 

however before this can be 

confirmed, a motion to 

discuss with SNOMED CT 

the added context in the 

concept description was 

approved. 

The modeling for Loss of 

subcutaneous fat was not 

discussed and will be 

discussed on the next call. 



4 Adjournment  
The next call 

is January 20, 

2020. 

The meeting was adjourned 

at 15:00. 

Meeting Files 

2.1 Minutes- November 18, 2019 

3.1 Terminology Pilot Modeling Review - December 

3.2 Terminology Pilot Test Tracking 
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